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  Corrected Report        (Rev. 1974)
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(Report in Barrels)

Operator   VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY Month JULY 2025

Address P. O. BOX 3429 Registration No. 3-182
Street or  P. O. Box No.

TEXAS CITY TEXAS 77590   ( Instructions on Reverse Side )
      City S t a t e Z i p   C o d e Refinery Name

S t o r  a g e I  N P U T

N a m e   o f   M  a t e r  i a l  C o d e B e g i n n i n g R u n s   t o   S t i l l s P r  o d u c t s F u e l S t o r  a g e   E n d

o f   M  o n t h R e c e i p t s a n d / o r    B l e n d s M  a n u f a c t u r  e d U s e d D e l i v e r  i e s o f   M  o n t h

PROPANE      1 521 0 26 547

BUTANE      2 26,851 102,139 0 159,659 256,458 32,191

BUTANE-PROPANE      3 0 0

MOTOR GASOLINE      4 1,080,331 26,191 0 3,646,404 3,882,612 870,314

KEROSENE      5 46,298 0 565,176 542,138 69,336

HOME HEATING OIL      6 168,456 89,453 0 782,498 839,013 201,394

DIESEL FUEL      7 155,345 0 1,462,217 1,337,759 279,803

OTHER MIDDLE DISTILLATES      8 147,231 1,211,246 1,018,714 0 339,763

AVIATION GASOLINE      9 0 0

KEROSENE-TYPE JET FUEL    10 0 0

NAPTHA - TYPE JET FUEL    11 0 0

FUEL OIL #4 FOR UTILITY USE    12 0 0

FUEL OIL #5,#6 FOR UTILITY USE    13 0 0

FUEL #4 FOR NON-UTILITY USE    14 0 0

FUEL OIL #5,#6 FOR NON-UTILITY USE   15 0 0

BUNKER C    16 0 0

NAVY SPECIAL    17 0 0

OTHER RESIDUAL FUELS    18 104,200 0 95,754 120,750 79,204

PETROCHEMICAL FEEDSTOCKS    19 864 0 356,276 356,305 835

LUBRICANTS    20 0 0

SPECIAL NAPTHAS    21 0 0

SOLVENT PRODUCTS    22 0 0

MISCELLANEOUS    23 11,233 98,376 0 601,134 243,214 454,978 12,5510
CRUDE OIL    24 870,574 6,535,023 6,202,384 0 1,203,213

TOTALS: (BARRELS) 2,611,907 8,062,428 7,221,098 7,669,144 243,214 7,790,013 3,089,151

CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties in Sec. 91.146, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this   Signature
report, That this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts

stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my  knowledge.   Date 08/14/25 Title  YIELD ACCOUNTANT

  Telephone No. 210 345-2476
Area Code         Phone Number

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

AUG 14 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX
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CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties in Sec. 91.146, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this

report, That this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts

stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my  knowledge.

  Signature

210

Title  YIELD ACCOUNTANT

  Telephone No.

08/14/25  Date

345-2476
Area Code         Phone Number
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Receipt Totals Must

Registration No.

Operator  VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY Month JULY 2025
Reciepts Equal Those Shown

 ( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 3-182 on Page 1.

ACTUAL RECEIPTS

Received RRC

Barrels BarrelsNumber Barrels Code Code Total

ENTERPRISE

From Barrels CodeCode BarrelsCode

189,330

122,444

4

48,410

8

122,444

26,191

PMI

43,198

102,139

89,453

102,139

CORPUS - VALERO

8

186,362

337,460 337,460

47,739

GLENCORE

MARATHON

PT ARTHUR-VALERO

8

CITGO

115,644

143,829

43,339

RIO ENERGY

8

8

8MERCURIA

49,133

6

HOUSTON - VALERO

8

189,330

8

49,133

2

47,739

HARTREE PARTNERS

HFOT 8 48,410

186,362

143,829

43,339

8

43,198

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTALS 102,139 26,191 89,453

0

0

1,211,246 0 1,429,027
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Code

AIR LIQUIDE

on Page 1.

Operator

Received

JULY

Code Barrels

3-182

ACTUAL RECEIPTS

 ( Instructions on Reverse Side )

Receipt Totals Must
Equal Those Shown

RRC

Month 2025

Registration No.

From Number Code

 VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY

Barrels Code BarrelsBarrels Barrels Code Total

23 89,842

LINDE 23 8,534 8,534

ENTERPRISE 24 3,424,662 3,424,662

OCCIDENTAL 1,802,670 1,802,670

SOMO 24 159,483

24

159,483

SOUTH BOW MARKETING

89,842

0

8,062,4280

0

0

0

0

0

1,148,20824

0

0

6,535,023TOTALS

0

0

0

0

0

98,376

0

0

0

1,148,208

0
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PAGE 1 OF 2

 VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY

3-182

Code Barrels

Delivery Totals Must

RRC

on Page 1.Registration No.

256,458

Deliveries

Number

2025Month

 ( Instructions on Reverse Side )

Barrels

Operator
Equal Those Shown

JULY

Delivered To

ACTUAL SHIPMENTS

Code Code Barrels CodeBarrels Bar rels Total

ENTERPRISE 2

Code

256,458

ATLAS OIL COMPANY 4 500,171 500,171

CHEVRON 4 315,552 315,552

51,962

MARATHON

METROPLEX ENERGY

1,567,488

51,962

53,745

5

4

296,811

430,103

4

MAGELLAN

53,745

26,735

4

GCC S AND T LLC

693,619 2,691,210

4

PT ARTHUR-VALERO

26,735

CORPUS - VALERO

910,995

7MVP TERMINALLING

4

910,995

4 296,811

VITOL

180,101

256,458 839,013

0

6,857,980

54,597

TOTALS

0

112,035

7

576,073

3,882,612

4

5

1,337,759

6

7 464,038

0

104,557

0

4

VALERO PERU SAC

54,597

104,557

839,013HOUSTON - VALERO 839,013

VLO MARKET-SUPPLY

0

180,101

542,138
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  Corrected Report        (Rev. 1974)
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

JULY

ACTUAL SHIPM ENTS

Delivered To BarrelsCode Barrels

3-182

Code

         120,750

Operator  VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown

 ( Instructions on Reverse Side ) Registration No.

Month 2025

on Page 1.

RRC

Number Barrels Code Barrels CodeCode Barrels Total

BOSTCO 18 120,750

ENTERPRISE 19  356,305 356,305

CHEMOURS 23         4,077

1,051

MOSAIC

23

0

23

23

0

TOTALS

OXBOW

0

 75

      32,06923

0

0

4,077

23

        8,499

        1,051

32,069

8,499

 78

0

        8,158

75

8,158

SOUTHERN IONICS

RSS AG PRODUCTS

PCI

23

PRILLER

TRAMMO INC

23

399,129

        1,844 1,844

MARTIN

23

    399,129

78

0

0

0

0

120,750 356,305 454,978 0 7,790,013

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS        Form R-1
       Page 4

  Corrected Report        (Rev. 1974)
Operator  VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY Month

0

Code Barrels

 ( Instructions on Reverse Side )

Code

0

0

0

0

RRC

0

2025JULY

on Page 1.

0

0

0

0

3-182

TOTALS

ACTUAL SHIPM ENTS

Code

0

Total

Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown

Registration No.

CodeNumber BarrelsDelivered To Code Barrels

0

0

0

0

0

0

Barrels Barrels

0

0

0 0 0

0

0

0

7,790,013

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
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6,113,552

1,203,213  1,792,332

23   12,551

24

3,089,151

Operator
Quantities Shown 

  VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 2025        Month JULY

3

  67,745

  69,336

22 1

Capacity Capacity

Equal Amount 

  547

2

BarrelsCode

 3-182

1 1

Code

( Instructions on Reverse Side )

  2,696 1

2   32,191

870,314

Capacity Barrels

3 3

Code

2

Barrels

3

Barrels

4

5

  1,987,500

        Registration No.

Capacity

on This Page Must

Shown on Page 1.

1

Code

  200,134

  378,973

7   279,803

  845,224 8   339,763

18

  5,516 19   835

  113,084

  156,753   79,204

6   201,394

  563,595
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