#### **RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS** OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev. 1974)

# Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

				(	(Report in Barrels)					
Operator	Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY					JULY	2025			
Address	P. O. BOX 3429 Street of P. O. BOX No.				Registration No.	3-182				
	TEXAS CITY City	TEXAS State	;	77590 ZIp Code		Refinery Name		( Instructions on Reverse Side )		
Name of M	aterial	Code	Storage Beginning of Month	Receipts	INPUT Runs to Stills and/or Blends	Products Manufactured	Fuel Used	Deliveries	Storage End of Month	
PROPAN	IE	1	521		0	26			54	
BUTANE		2	26,851	102,139	0	159,659		256,458	32,19	
BUTANE	-PROPANE	3			0	0				

		of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	of Month
PROPANE	1	521		0	26			547
BUTANE	2	26,851	102,139	0	159,659		256,458	32,191
BUTANE-PROPANE	3			0	0			
MOTOR GASOLINE	4	1,080,331	26,191	0	3,646,404		3,882,612	870,314
KEROSENE	5	46,298		0	565,176		542,138	69,336
HOME HEATING OIL	6	168,456	89,453	0	782,498		839,013	201,394
DIESEL FUEL	7	155,345		0	1,462,217		1,337,759	279,803
OTHER MIDDLE DISTILLATES	8	147,231	1,211,246	1,018,714	0			339,763
AVIATION GASOLINE	9			0	0			
KEROSENE-TYPE JET FUEL	10			0	0			
NAPTHA - TYPE JET FUEL	11			0	0			
FUEL OIL #4 FOR UTILITY USE	12			0	0			
FUEL OIL #5,#6 FOR UTILITY USE	13			0	0			
FUEL #4 FOR NON-UTILITY USE	14			0	0			
FUEL OIL #5,#6 FOR NON-UTILITY USE	15			0	0			
BUNKER C	16			0	0			
NAVY SPECIAL	17			0	0			
OTHER RESIDUAL FUELS	18	104,200		0	95,754		120,750	79,204
PETROCHEMICAL FEEDSTOCKS	19	864		0	356,276		356,305	835
LUBRICANTS	20			0	0			
SPECIAL NAPTHAS	21			0	0			
SOLVENT PRODUCTS	22			0	0			
MISCELLANEOUS	23	11,233	98,376	0	601,134	243,214	454,978	12,551
CRUDE OIL	24	870,574	6,535,023	6,202,384	0			1,203,213
TOTALS: (BARRELS)		2,611,907	8,062,428	7,221,098	7,669,144	243,214	7,790,013	3,089,151

RECEIVED AS
RECEIVED AS
RRC OF TEXAS
RRC OF 14 2025
AUSTIN, TX
AUSTIN, TX

#### **CERTIFICATE:**

I declare under penalties in Sec. 91.146, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this report, That this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts  $\,$ stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature

Date

08/14/25

Title YIELD ACCOUNTANT

Telephone No.

210 Area Code 345-2476

Phone Number

#### **CERTIFICATE:**

I declare under peratties in Sec. 91.146, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this report, That this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature		<u> </u>	1	
Date	08/14/25	Title	YIELD ACCOUNTANT	
Telephone No.	210		345-2476	
	Area Code		Phone Number	

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev. 1974)

PAGE 1 OF 2

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PAGE 2 OF 2 Page 2

Form R-1

0 0 0

1,429,027

0

Operator	VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY						Month	_	JULY Corrected Report 2025				(Rev. 1974) Receipt Totals Must	
	(Instructions on Reverse	e Side )			Reciept	IS	Registr	Registration No.					Equal Those Shown on Page 1.	
				1	1	1								
	Received From	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total	
ENTERP	RISE		2	102,139									102,139	
PT ARTH	UR-VALERO				4	26,191	6	89,453					115,644	
CITGO									8	47,739			47,739	
CORPUS	- VALERO								8	49,133			49,133	
GLENCO	RE								8	189,330			189,330	
HARTREI	E PARTNERS								8	122,444			122,444	
HFOT									8	48,410			48,410	
HOUSTO	N - VALERO								8	186,362			186,362	
MARATH	ON								8	143,829			143,829	
MERCUR	IA								8	43,339			43,339	
PMI									8	337,460			337,460	
RIO ENEI	RGY								8	43,198			43,198	
													0	
													0	
													0	
													0	
													0	
													0	

26,191

89,453

1,211,246

**TOTALS** 

102,139

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Form R-1 PAGE 1 OF 3 Page 3

(Rev. 1974)

Month

Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY

Form R-1 Page 3

PAGE 2 OF 3

Corrected Report

2025

JULY

(Rev. 1974)

Receipt Totals Must

Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 3-182 ACTUAL RECEIPTS Received RRC From Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Barrels Code Code Barrels Code Barrels Total AIR LIQUIDE 23 89,842 89,842 23 8,534 8,534 LINDE **ENTERPRISE** 3,424,662 3,424,662 24 OCCIDENTAL 1,802,670 1,802,670 24 SOMO 24 159,483 159,483 SOUTH BOW MARKETING 24 1,148,208 1,148,208 0 0 0 **TOTALS** 98,376 6,535,023 0 0 0 8,062,428

Corrected Report

PAGE 3 OF 3

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev. 1974)

# Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

PAGE 1 OF 2

Operator <u>v</u> e	VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY	5	Month	JULY	2025	Delivery Totals Mus
		Deliveries				Equal Those Show
( Ir	Instructions on Reverse Side )		Registration No.	3-182		on Page 1.

( Instructions on Reverse Side	)					Registr	Registration No. 3-182					
				1	Г	1	ACTUAL SH	IPMENTS	Г	1	Г	
Delivered To	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total
ENTERPRISE		2	256,458									256,458
ATLAS OIL COMPANY				4	500,171							500,171
CHEVRON				4	315,552							315,552
CORPUS - VALERO				4	51,962							51,962
GCC S AND T LLC				4	26,735							26,735
MAGELLAN				4	910,995							910,995
MARATHON				4	53,745							53,745
METROPLEX ENERGY				4	296,811							296,811
MVP TERMINALLING				4	1,567,488	5	430,103			7	693,619	2,691,210
PT ARTHUR-VALERO				4	54,597							54,597
VITOL				4	104,557							104,557
HOUSTON - VALERO								6	839,013			839,013
VALERO PERU SAC						5	112,035			7	464,038	576,073
VLO MARKET-SUPPLY										7	180,101	180,101
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
	TOTALS		256,458		3,882,612		542,138		839,013		1,337,759	6,857,980

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 4 (Rev. 1974)

# Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator	VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY	Month	JULY 2025		Delivery Totals Must
	(Instructions on Reverse Side)	Registration No.	3-182		Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

		ACTUAL SHIPMENTS											
Delivered To	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total	
BOSTCO		18	120,750									120,750	
ENTERPRISE				19	356,305							356,305	
CHEMOURS						23	4,077					4,077	
MARTIN						23	1,051					1,051	
MOSAIC						23	32,069					32,069	
OXBOW						23	399,129					399,129	
PCI						23	8,158					8,158	
PRILLER						23	75					75	
RSS AG PRODUCTS						23	8,499					8,499	
SOUTHERN IONICS						23	1,844					1,844	
TRAMMO INC						23	78					78	
												0	
												0	
												0	
												0	
												0	
												0	
												0	
												0	
												0	
	TOTALS		120,750		356,305		454,978		0		0	7,790,013	

Form R-1

Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFI	INERY					Month	_	JULY	Corre	ected Report 2025		Page 4 (Rev. 1974) Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown
( Instructions on Reverse Sid	de)			R			ation No.	3-182				on Page 1.
				•	1							
Delivered To	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
	TOTAL 0		_									0
	TOTALS		0	I	0		0	I	0		0	7,790,013

Form R-1 Page 4

(Rev. 1974)

Corrected Report

Quantities Shown Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY Month JULY 2025 on This Page Must (Instructions on Reverse Side) **Equal Amount** Registration No. Shown on Page 1. 3-182 2 3 3 Code Barrels Capacity Code Code Code Capacity Barrels Capacity Barrels Capacity Barrels 2,696 547 1 67,745 32,191 2 1,987,500 870,314 4 200,134 5 69,336 378,973 6 201,394 563,595 7 279,803 845,224 8 339,763 156,753 18 79,204 5,516 19 835 113,084 23 12,551 1,792,332 24 1,203,213 6,113,552 3,089,151